

PTCR WEB APP

Terms of Use

1. Provider, Validity of these Terms of Use

These Terms of Use apply to the use of the Web Application "PTCR WEB APP" (hereinafter the "App"). The App is operated and managed by M.E. SCHUPP Industriekeramik GmbH, Neuhausstraße 4-10, 52078 Aachen, Germany (hereinafter "SCHUPP"). SCHUPP reserves the right to change these Terms of Use at any time.

By using the App, the user declares that he is willing to accept and comply with the conditions of these Terms of Use

2. Services provided by SCHUPP

SCHUPP grants the user the right to use the App so as to store process-relevant data and to determine, document and insure sintering and heat treatment processes.

SCHUPP provides this services free of charge, and therefore assumes no warranty or liability for specific characteristics of the App, for the accuracy of the achieved results or for its fitness for any particular purposes.

SCHUPP reserves the right to continually improve the App and to remove, to change or to add any individual functions or features in the future.

3. Rights of Use

The user receives a non-exclusive and non-transferable worldwide license to use the App according to these Terms of Use. Title and ownership of the App itself remain with SCHUPP. The user is not allowed to access the underlying software in order to take the software into possession, to disassemble or to decompile it, or to access the software in any other way.

4. Privacy Policy

SCHUPP observes the current laws and regulations concerning data protection. For further details please see our Privacy Policy.

5. Miscellaneous

These Terms of Use shall be governed by the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. Place of Jurisdiction is Aachen, Germany. As far as this can be agreed.